December 14, 2007

Wisconsin Securities Partners LLC

312 East Wisconsin Avenue, Suite 402

Milwaukee, WI 53202

Re:
1123-1125 East Knapp Street


2006 City of Milwaukee Property Tax Payment


Tax Key No. 359-0109-100-3

Enclosed are four checks, three in the amount of $1,452.51 and one in the amount of $1,452.52.  These checks represent payment of the 2007 City of Milwaukee Property Tax Bill for the above referenced property of $3,976.57 as well as the additional lease payments from July 2007 through December 2007 based on the Second Amendment of Lease effective July 1, 2007 of $1,833.48.
Please feel free to call me at 414-291-9915 if you have any questions.

Regards,

Mandy L. Hess

Controller

H:\Finance\Accounting\Property\Property Tax Letter 12-14-07.doc

